MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 19-094

SUBJECT: Reporting The Conclusion Of Contract For Bid 18-060B With FE
Contracting, Inc., For the Brett Memorial Ice Arena Improvements,
Project No. 15042, For the Final Contract Amount of $3,338,436.00.

AGENDA OF: August 6, 2019
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

pusticti. 419 (59)

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED g!! JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER@@W

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Originator q;%; 7%14{l3
Division Manager ,2%"’/ 2%2%4%?
QL

Capital Projects Director 7/33/f7
Finance Director gﬁ?&ﬁi&ﬁ%(ﬁ[ﬂ#’ﬁ?
Borough Attorney QA‘!&/{/’:; 7/2("//7
Borough Clerk 248 7/3@47 I
T =

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB) Code, 3.08-
170 (F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation 18-060B, Project
15042, Brett Memorial Ice Arena Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with FE Contracting, Inc. on March 5, 2018,
for Bid Solicitation 18-060B, Brett Memorial Ice Arena, Project No. 15042.
The original contract amount of $3,069,000.00 was approved through Assembly
Action AM 18-009, presented on January 16, 2018.

One change order was approved through Assembly Action AM 18-006 on July 31,
2018 for $269,436.00 to add architectural, mechanical and electrical work
that was deleted from the original scope of work and to install owner provided
dasher board kick plates for a total contract amount of $ 3,338,436.00

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 19-094



